# **Product Components List**



# Cellartis® Enhanced hiPS-HEP v2 (from ChiPSC18) Kit

Catalog No. **Amount** Y10134 1 kit

## **Description**

The Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP v2 (from ChiPSC18) Kit is an optimized, complete system for the long-term maintenance of Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP (from ChiPSC18) cells. These cells, included in the kit, are cryopreserved human hepatocytes derived from the Cellartis human induced pluripotent stem cell line 18 (ChiPSC18). The Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP v2 (from ChiPSC18) Kit also contains a kit for thawing and plating of the cells and a long-term maintenance medium suitable for up to 19 days of cell culture.

### **Package Contents**

- Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP (from ChiPSC18) (Cat. No. Y10051; not sold separately) >> View components
- Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP Thawing and Plating Kit (Cat. No. Y10132; not sold separately) >>View component
- Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP Long-Term Maintenance Medium (Cat. No. Y30052; not sold separately) >>View component

For storage conditions, please see the Certificate of Analysis supplied with each component.

#### **Product Documents**

Documents for Takara Bio Europe AB products are available for download at www.takarabio.com/manuals The following document applies to this product:

Cellartis Enhanced hiPS-HEP v2 Kit User Manual

#### **Notice to Purchaser**

This product is for research use only. It is not intended for use in therapeutic or diagnostic procedures for humans or animals. Also, do not use this product as food, cosmetic, or household item, etc.

This product may not be resold or transferred, modified for resale or transfer, or used to manufacture commercial products without written approval from Takara

If you require licenses for other use, please contact us by phone at +46.(0)31.758.0900.

Your use of this product is also subject to compliance with any applicable licensing requirements as detailed in our catalogues, on our website at http://www.takarabio.com, on the label or other documentation accompanying the goods. It is your responsibility to review, understand and adhere to any restrictions imposed by such statements.

© 2018 Takara Bio Inc. All Rights Reserved.

All trademarks are the property of Takara Bio Inc. or its affiliate(s) in the U.S. and/or other countries or their respective owners. Certain trademarks may not be registered in all jurisdictions

Takara Bio Europe AB

A Takara Bio Company

Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, SE-413 46 Göteborg, Sweden Europe Technical Support: techEU@takarabio.com

United States/Canada Asia Pacific 800.662.2566 +1.650.919.7300 +33.(0)1.3904.6880 +81.(0)77.565.6999